502767956 04/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THYSSENKRUPP UHDE GMBH	01/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UHDENORA S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIA BISTOLFI 35		
City:	MILAN		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	20134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14009457	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	267U-162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment267U162 #page1.tif source=Assignment267U162 #page2.tif source=Assignment267U162 #page3.tif

PATENT 502767956 REEL: 032675 FRAME: 0796

<u>Assignment</u>

We, Dr. Sami Pelkonen and Thomas Bausch of

ThyssenKrupp Uhde GmbH Friedrich-Uhde-Straße 15 44141 Dortmund Germany,

do herby assign all rights to the PCT patent application number PCT/EP2012/001682 "Electrochemical cell with gasket frame as sealing alternative to keep electrolyte from percolating over the edges " to:

UHDENORA S.p.A.

Via Bistolfi 35 20134 **Milan** Italy.

Dortmund, January 11, 2013

ThyssenKrupp Uhde GmbH

Dr. Pelkonen

Senior Vice President Electrolysis Division

Bausch

Head of Intellectual Property

Declaration of Acceptance

We, the undersigned, do hereby declare that we accept the assignment of the above mentioned patent application.

UHDENORA S.p.A.

UHDENORA S.P.A.

NAME: FUNKTION:

Thank 8.02.2013

Place and Date

FUNKTION

NAME

PATENT REEL: 032675 FRAME: 0797



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

March 17, 2014

PTAS

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH NEW YORK, NY 10016



502711960

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

 According to the attached documents this is a change of name. The nature of conveyance brief is incorrect. *Refile electronically with correct information.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, May 19, 2014, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MARY BENTON
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2758564

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	control to the contro				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
THYSSENKRUPP UHDE GMBH 11/05/2013			11/05/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	UHDENORA	S.P.A.			
Street Address:	VIA BISTOLF	1, 35			
City:	MILANO				
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	1-20134				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	pe		Number		
Application Number:		140094	9457		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(212	)661-80	902		
Phone:	2126	618000	)		
Email:		@lmipla			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH					
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			267Ú-162		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ELIZABETH LEE		
Signature:			/Elizabeth Lee/		
Date:		03/07/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source≖Thyssenkrupp to Uhdenora#page1.tif					

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/15/2014 REEL: 032675 FRAME: 0799